40.00 2181132

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robbins & Myers, Inc.		06/03/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moyno, Inc.	
Street Address:	1895 Jefferson St.	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	de: 45506	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2181132	R&M TRI-PHAZE SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6838

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Steven J. Elleman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	534098-001US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven J. Elleman
Signature:	/steven j elleman/
Date:	06/03/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0181

900135432

Total Attachments: 1 source=20090603145212#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0182

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robbins & Myers, Inc., an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 51 Plum Street, Suite 260, Dayton, Ohio 45440 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark R&M TRI-PHAZE SYSTEM and the associated U.S. Reg. No. 2,181,132 for the same mark.

WHEREAS, Moyno, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1895 Jefferson Street, Springfield, Ohio 45506 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration therefor in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark R&M TRI-PHAZE SYSTEM and the associated registration U.S. Reg. No. 2,181,132, and all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration, along with the right to bring suit for and recover for past infringements thereof. Upon request, Assignor agrees to sign all papers as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to effect the purpose of this assignment and carry out its provisions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand this 3rd day of June, 2009.

Assignor

Robbins & Myers, Inc.

By:

Name: Linn S. Harson

Title: Corporate Secretary and General Counsel

State of Ohio
County of Montaneup) ss:

Before me, a notary public for the above county and state, personally appeared inn S. Harom, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument of Assignment to be her free act and deed.

LISA A. LONG, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 06/03/2009